GTSCM/GTSDM Load Cells
Instruction Manual
EN
Load cells for under pillow block applications
MI 850A340 1 D
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR GTSCM/GTSDM Load Cells MI 850A340 1 D Page 2 of 12
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model GTSCM / GTSDM

electrical installation including the control.  The machine builder who installs this partly completed machinery into a
machine is responsible for compliance with the EMC directive.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
         Series – Size – Maximum Force – Mounting – Sxx
Series: GTS – Global Tension Sensor
Size: C, D
Maximum
Force: 2500 = 2500 kg [5500 lb]
 5000 = 5000 kg [11000 lb]
 7500 = 7500 kg [16500 lb]
 10000 = 10000 kg [22000 lb]
 15000 = 15000 kg [33000 lb]
Mounting: M = Metric dimensions (only available in metric unless special option)
Sxx: Specials: Other variations
AVAILABLE MODELS
Model No.  Force Rating
GTSC2500M               2500 kg [5500 lb]
GTSC5000M               5000 kg [11000 lb]
GTSC7500M               7500 kg [16500 lb]
GTSD10000M           10000 kg [22000 lb]
GTSD15000M           15000 kg [33000 lb]
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR GTSCM/GTSDM Load Cells MI 850A340 1 D Page 3 of 12
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
To ensure safe and problem free installation of the load cell device, the load cell must be properly transported and stored,
professionally installed and placed in operation.  Proper operation and maintenance will ensure a long service life of the
device.  Only persons who are acquainted with the installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance of the system
and who possess the necessary qualifications for their activities may work on the load cell.   Note: The safety information
may not be comprehensive.
The content of these instructions must be read and followed.
All national, state, and local requirements for installation, accident prevention and environmental protection
must be followed.
The safety instructions and symbols described in this section are used to avoid possible dangers for users and to prevent
material damage.
SIGNAL WORD
Source of danger and its results.
Avoiding dangers.
The signal word WARNING refers to the danger of moderate to severe bodily injuries or death.
The signal word CAUTION refers to the danger of slight to moderate bodily injuries or material damage.
WARNING/CAUTION – General danger or important note
Reference to general hazards that may result in bodily injuries or damage to device or material.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to crushing
Reference to danger of injury caused by crushing.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to cutting
Reference to danger of injury caused by cutting.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to voltage, electric shock
Reference to danger of injury caused by electric shock due to voltage.
WARNING/CAUTION – danger due to hot surfaces
Reference to risk of injury caused by buring.
BASIC SAFETY INFORMATION
PROPER USE:
 The load cell devices are intended to be used on machines or systems to monitor the tension in a web or strip via
an idler roller on a pillow block bearing mounted to the load cell device.
IMPROPER USE:
 Operation outside the technical specifications
 Operation in a Ex-area or intrinsically safe area without a proper barrier.